

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 7730	TITLE: Malwarebytes Endpoint Protection	COST: \$25,000
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT ⊠ ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT □	ONE TIME PURCHASE
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)		
Contract term expires on December 31, 2020		
DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		

NOTES

Recommend approval to renew an annual maintenance contract for Malwarebytes endpoint protection with Malwarebytes in the amount of \$25,000. The Information Technology Department uses endpoint protection to guard against malware attacks on the City's network and defend it again numerous types of threats. This system uses a layered approach of static and dynamic detection technologies to address every stage of a malware attack. These security measures protect the City of Savannah from malicious malware that could prevent City operations if an event were to occur.

This is a sole source procurement because Malwarebytes is the original provider of this software and is the only vendor that can perform maintenance and service its products. It is critical to have the support of the original provider when it is necessary. This contract was originally approved by Council on April 26, 2018 as an emergency procurement following the City of Savannah's malware attack that year. The cost per year is \$25,000. This is the third year of the five year agreement with this vendor. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 Days. The vendor is:

S.S. Malwarebytes (Santa Clara, CA)^(D)

\$25,000

A pre-proposal conference was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (D) indicates non-local, non-DBE owned business. Recommend approval.

Local available: No Total sent:1 Total received:1

Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No